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H&G DECORATING 

Ask an expert 

DREAM 
WEAVES 

With wicker furnishings, bringing the 
outdoors in is a breeze, writes Kate Nixon.

Colombo dining 
chairs, $425 each, 
Coco Republic. 

T
he rise and rise of natural fibres in our homes speaks to a 
shifting desire for space and simplicity, an earthy, grounded 
aesthetic that honours the colours, curves and textures found 

in nature. Wicker - the name for the weaving of materials such as 
cane (rattan), bamboo, reed, willow, and, more recently, synthetic 
fibres - dates back to the Sumerian civilisation of 4000BC. 
Inherently robust, it's perfect for coastal climates, with enduring 
appeal across a multitude of design styles. Whether accessory, hero 
or occasional piece, there's a form to fit your summer refresh. H&G 
Send decor questions (with name and address) to H€5G Advice, PO Box 

4088, Sydney, NSW1028 or emailH€5G@bauer-media.com.au. 
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Fresh ideas f,; easy updates 
+ Introduce texture through readily updated accessories 

such as trays, table lamps, baskets and boxes. 
+ Embrace curves - think round side tables and pedestal 

dining tables, ottomans, and armchairs. 
+ Balance the organic texture of wicker with smooth concrete, 

natural stone and plush upholstery. 
+ Look for modern mixed-material detailing such as brass 

feet and powercoated-steel framing. 

Team woven pieces with contrasting textures 
such as marble or velvet for an elegant finish. 

Woven wonders 
I Wrapped Rope stool/side table, $1435, Boyd Blue. 2 Wicked 
synthetic-wicker lounge chair, $1910, Cotswold lnOut Furniture. 
3 Seville rattan lantern, $149, Domayne. 4 Seagrass ottoman, 
$269, Oz Design Furniture. 5 StradaJANUSfibre dining table, 
with ceramic top, $28,301, Janus et Cie. 6 Esedra outdoor 
armchair, $3090, Fanuli. For Where to Buy, see page 190. 

OR TRY THESE ... 

Domo Exclusive stockist of Sika Designs; domo.com.au. Cosh 
Living Home to Tribu, Manutti and Dedon; coshliving.com.au. 

Cromwell Australia The place to source US brand Tommy 
Bahama; cromwellaustralia.com.au. King Living Local 

designer pieces; kingliving.com.au. Provincial Home Living 
Afforable rattan pieces; provincialhomeliving.com.au. 
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On trend 
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1 Fliegenbein floor lamp with silk shade, $4365, Great Dane; greatdanefurniture.com. 2 Stoneware lamp base, $299, and Hexagonal linen 
lampshade, $189, both House of Orange; houseoforange.com.au. 3 Tully teak bookcase, $4145, Globe West; globewest.com.au. 4 Mali 
ceramic platter, $125, Coco Republic; cocorepublic.com.au. 5 Fibonacci Andajanusfibre lounge chair, $6240, Janus et Cie; janusetcie.com. 

3 

6 Flexform 'Guscio' three-seater sofa, POA, Fanuli; fanuli.com.au. 7 Natalie Rosin 'Wave' ceramic vase, $280, Jardon; jardan.com.au. 8 Vintage 
Razer oak chair by Henning Kja!rnulf for Nyrup M0belfabrik, $3067/set of six, Pomona; www.pamono.com. g Sycamore timber side table, 
$2415, Boyd Blue; boydblue.com. 10 Gather Co 'Malina Parquet' reclaimed-terracotta tiles, $220/m2

, Di Lorenzo Tiles; dilorenzo.com.au. 
11 Zulu wool rug (2x3m), $2300, Armadillo & Co; armadillo-co.com. H&G 
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GET GLOWING 

Light up your 
party with 
the Australian 

House & Garden 

myer.com.au 

Open season 
This dramatic coastal 
garden (left) is 
Sunnymeade, in 
Anglesea on Victoria's 
surf coast. Featuring 
sculpted grasses, 
ball-shaped shrubs 
and windswept 
stringybark trees, 
it's one of two amazing 
gardens opening 
to the public on 
January 18/19 for 
Open Gardens 
Victoria. For more, 
go to opengardens 
victoria.org.au. 

DESIGN, EVENTS AND INSPIRATION FOR GARDENS GR EAT AND SMA LL 

Bench to i7npress 
Soak up the garden views from the comfort 
of the Nexus two-seater outdoor sofa. It 
has an aluminium frame wrapped in robust 
polypropylene rope. From $4220, including 
cushion, Janus et Cie; www.janusetcie.com. 

Art and life An ode to the scribbly gum, this 
installation by Linda Sok is one of 42 works on 
display at Eden Unearthed, Australia's largest 
privately funded, eco-focused exhibition. At 
Eden Gardens nursery in Sydney's Macquarie 
Park until January 31. edengardens.com.au. 

AUSTRALIAN HOUSE & GARDEN I 159 



WHERE TO BUY 
Locate your nearest stockist by contacting the following suppliers. 

# 2Barrows 0423 111 177; 2barrows.com.au 

A Abey 1800 809 143; obey.com.au 

Adairs 1300 783 005; adairs.com.au 

Adrienne & The Misses Bonney 

adrienne-bonney.com.au 

Amandanaga Objectology @amanadanaga 

Anibou (02) 9319 0655; anibou.com.au 

Armadillo & Co (02) 9698 4043; 

armadillo-co.com 

Artedomus (02) 9557 5060; artedomus.com 

Artemide 1300 135 709; artemide.com.au 

Articolo Lighting (03) 8595 8011; 

articololighting.com 

Ascraft (02) 9360 2311; ascraft.com.au 

Astra Walker (02) 8838 5100; 

astrawalker.com.au 

Atlite Skylights (03) 9584 8500; 

www.atlite.com.au 

Aura Home 1300 304 269; aurahome.com.au 

B Bauwerk Colour (08) 9433 3860; 

bauwerk.com.au 

Bay Furniture & Design (08) 9756 7622; 

www.bayfurniture.com.au 

BCF www.bcf.com.au 

Beacon Lighting 1300 232 266; 

beaconlighting.com.au 

Bed Bath N' Table (03) 8888 8100; 

bedbathntable.com.au 

Bemboka (02) 9360 1224; bemboka.com 

Bibi Viro www.bibiviro.com 

Blum (02) 9612 5400; blum.com.au 

Bora www.bora.com/au 

Boyd Blue (07) 5527 0899; boydblue.com 

Bristol 131 686; bristol.com.au 

British Paints 132 525; britishpaints.com.au 

Brodware (02) 9421 8200; brodware.com.au 

Bunnings (03) 8831 9777; bunnings.com.au 

C Cabot's 1800 011 006; cabots.com.au 

Cadrys (02) 9328 6144; cadrys.com.au 

Caesarstone 1300 119 119; caesarstone.com.au 

Classicon, available from Anibou 

(02) 9319 0655; www.anibou.com.au 

Coco Republic 1300 000 220; 

cocorepublic.com.au 

Cosh Living (03) 9281 1999; coshliving.com.au 

Cotswold lnOut Furniture 1800 677 047; 

cotswoldfurniture.com.au 

Country Road 1800 801 911; 

countryroad.com.au 

Covered in Paint (02) 9519 0204; 

coveredinpaint.com.au 

Cult 1300 768 626; cultdesign.com.au 

Cultiver cultiver.com 

Cush & Co www.cushandco.com.au 

D Danish Red (03) 9822 8869; 

www.danishred.com.au 

Darcy Clarke (07) 3041 1309; darcyclarke.com 

Darkon (02) 9699 2000; www.darkon.com.au 

David Jones 133 357; shop.davidjones.com.au 

Dedece (02) 9360 2722; dedece.com.au 

Design By Them (02) 8005 4805; 

designbythem.com 

Designstuff (03) 9592 2960; designstuff.com.au 

Dinosaur Designs (02) 9698 3500; 

dinosaurdesigns.com.au 

Domayne domayne.com.au 

Domo (03) 9277 8888; dome.com.au 

Dulux 132 525; dulux.com.au 

Dunsborough Pools Design & Construct 

www.dunsboroughpoolandspa.com.au 

Dunsborough Woodworks (08) 9756 8428; 

www.dunsboroughwoodworks.com 

E Early Settler earlysettler.com.au 

Earp Bros (02) 4925 4550; earp.com.au 

ECC Lighting+Furniture (02) 9380 7922; 

ecc.com.au 

Eco Outdoor 1300 131 413; ecooutdoor.com.au 

Elton Group 1300 133 481; eltongroup.com 

Empire Dunsborough (08) 9755 3501; 

empirehomewares.com.au 

Euroluce (02) 9356 9900; euroluce.com.au 

European Ceramics (08) 6240 0100; 

www.europeanceramics.com.au 

European Concepts (08) 6240 0100; 

www.europeanceramics.com.au 

Event Artillery eventartillery.com.au 

F Fanuli (02) 9908 2660; fanuli.com.au 

Feast Watson 1800 252 502; 

feastwatson.com.au 

Fisher & Paykel 1300 650 590; 

fisherpaykel.com.au 

Fybre Furnishing Solutions www.fybre.com.au 

G Garden Life (02) 9517 3633; 

gardenlife.com.au 

Georg Jensen 1800 536 736; 

georgjensen.com.au 

Glasshaus (03) 9421 4100; 

www.glasshaus.com.au 

f,, 

Great Dane (03) 9417 5599; 

greatdanefurniture.com 

Gunnersen gunnersens.com.au 

H Hafele 1300 659 728; www.hafele.com.au 

Hardie Deck hardiedeck.com.au 

Harris Scarfe (03) 9863 2200; 

harrisscarfe.com.au 

Harvey Norman 1300 464 278; 

harveynorman.com.au 

Hay (02) 9358 0855; hayshop.com.au 

Haymes Paint 1800 033 431; 

haymespaint.com.au 

Hermosa Painting Finishes 

hermosafinishes.com.au 

Hoselink 1300 900 617; hoselink.com.au 

Hub Furniture (03) 9652 1222; 

hubfurniture.com.au 

I littala www.iittala.com.au 

Ikea (02) 8020 6641; ikea.com.au 

Ikon Bathroomware ikonbathroomware.com.au 

Hanel (03) 9534 1164; ilanel.com 

live 1300 694 583; ilve.com.au 

In Good Company ingoodcompany.com.au 

lnartisan 0401 818 157; inartisan.com 

Inspirations Paint 1300 368 325; 

inspirationspaint.com.au 

lnStyle (02) 9317 0222; instyle.com.au 

Interiors Online 1800 855 084; 

interiorsonline.com.au 

International Floorcoverings 1800 339 379; 

interfloors.com.au 

lntrim Mouldings 1800 552 153; 

intrimmouldings.com.au 

ISM Objects 1300 888 646; ismobjects.com.au 

J James Said (08) 6180 3615; jamessaid.com.au 

Janus et Cie janusetcie.com 

Jardan (03) 8581 4988; jardan.com.au 

Jason Benjamin (07) 3254 1855; 

www.jasonbenjamin.com.au 

Jenny Jones Rugs (08) 9286 1200; 

www.jennyjonesrugs.com 

Jetmaster 1300 538 627; jetmaster.com.au 

K Kim Wallace Ceramics 0404 187 248; 

kwceramics.com.au 

King Living 1300 546 438; kingliving.com.au 

Koch & Co 1300 555 624; koch.com.au 

L Lacanche www.lacanche.com 

Laminex 132 136; laminex.com.au 

Leicht Kitchens leicht.com.au 




